
2017-2018 Nichols College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-4   Conf: 16-2   Home: 13-1   Away: 12-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Echevarria, Marcos 29-29 1049 36.2 201-475 .423 119-290 .410 120-144 .833 21 96 117 4.0 32 1 143 67 4 57 641 22.1
01 Bruton, DeAnte 23-23 697 30.3 158-326 .485 50-116 .431 64-87 .736 24 100 124 5.4 43 0 82 41 1 49 430 18.7
02 Antoine, Daequon 29-29 898 31.0 150-316 .475 81-199 .407 30-38 .789 29 131 160 5.5 51 1 47 36 3 49 411 14.2
03 Dion, Tyler 29-29 869 30.0 116-252 .460 68-153 .444 29-35 .829 10 54 64 2.2 39 0 71 27 0 20 329 11.3
13 Cunningham, Jerome 26-24 633 24.3 98-175 .560 0-0 .000 82-101 .812 84 152 236 9.1 83 5 53 48 31 25 278 10.7
34 Morrow, Matt 29-9 537 18.5 107-179 .598 1-3 .333 20-43 .465 63 116 179 6.2 95 5 32 27 16 14 235 8.1
00 Tenaglia, Nate 28-2 504 18.0 51-133 .383 26-73 .356 31-44 .705 14 39 53 1.9 55 1 47 33 2 26 159 5.7
10 Jackson, Kash 17-0 174 10.2 22-58 .379 7-31 .226 0-1 .000 6 14 20 1.2 17 0 14 10 0 4 51 3.0
12 Kimball, Josiah 23-0 226 9.8 21-43 .488 2-8 .250 2-11 .182 16 37 53 2.3 38 1 10 26 3 8 46 2.0
32 Nicoll, Dakotah 17-0 149 8.8 11-21 .524 0-2 .000 9-14 .643 30 20 50 2.9 19 0 9 15 2 1 31 1.8
25 McLaren, Ariff 16-0 44 2.8 8-13 .615 0-1 .000 6-11 .545 5 8 13 0.8 5 0 2 4 0 0 22 1.4
31 Sekator, Joseph 3-0 7 2.3 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 1 4 1.3
33 Kpalie, Ferryton 13-0 26 2.0 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 5 2 7 0.5 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.3
21 Jordan, Cameron 1-0 7 7.0 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Teixeira, Brandon 2-0 4 2.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5824 200.8 946-2013 .470 354-881 .402 395-531 .744 343 821 1164 40.1 481 14 511 336 62 254 2641 91.07
Opponents 5826 200.9 829-1872 .443 242-656 .369 338-507 .667 303 779 1082 37.3 485 9 479 443 90 157 2238 77.17

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 2641 2238
    Points Per Game 91.1 77.2
    Scoring Margin 13.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 946-2013 829-1872
    Field Goal Pct .470 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 354-881 242-656
    3PT FG Pct .402 .369
    3PT Made Per Game 12.2 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 395-531 338-507
    FT Pct .744 .667
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 11.7
REBOUNDS 1164 1082
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 37.3
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 511 479
    Assists Per Game 17.6 16.5
TURNOVERS 336 443
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.1
STEALS 254 157
    Steals Per Game 8.8 5.4
BLOCKS 62 90
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 5,221 4,990
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-373 15-333
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Nichols 1259 1366 16 2641
Opponents 1084 1132 22 2238

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/17 NEWBURY W 117-72 415
11/18/17 at Lasell W 91-80 204
11/21/17 at Wesleyan L 61-80 352
11/26/17 at Trinity (Conn.) W 89-75 200

* 11/29/17 ENDICOTT W 105-82 578
* 12/02/17 GORDON W 100-86 257
* 12/05/17 at Roger Williams W 91-79 150

12/07/17 at Becker W 90-77 372
12/09/17 at Anna Maria W 106-76 100
01/02/18 SOUTHERN ME. W 86-71 98

* 01/06/18 WESTERN NEW ENG. L (OT) 94-100 201
* 01/09/18 at Curry W 100-68 75
* 01/11/18 SALVE REGINA W 90-64 95
* 01/13/18 at Wentworth W 72-65 175
* 01/16/18 at Eastern Nazarene W 79-76 214
* 01/20/18 ROGER WILLIAMS W 82-79 476
* 01/22/18 at Univ. of New England L 85-99 93
* 01/24/18 at Endicott W 83-63 1,100
* 01/27/18 at Gordon W 97-74 215
* 01/30/18 CURRY W 94-69 111
* 02/03/18 UNIV. OF NEW ENGLAND W 116-85 289
* 02/08/18 at Salve Regina W 93-67 312
* 02/10/18 at Western New Eng. W 73-61 527
* 02/13/18 EASTERN NAZARENE W 93-83 157
* 02/17/18 WENTWORTH W 81-72 0

02/20/18 WESTERN NEW ENG. W 100-68 712
02/22/18 ROGER WILLIAMS W 89-75 702
02/24/18 ENDICOTT W 98-89 1,130
03/02/18 at Plattsburgh St. L 86-103 901

* = Conference game



2017-2018 Nichols College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-2   Home: 8-1   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Echevarria, Marcos 18-18 652 36.2 126-293 .430 72-178 .404 82-97 .845 14 63 77 4.3 21 1 88 43 2 38 406 22.6
01 Bruton, DeAnte 12-12 362 30.2 70-152 .461 24-55 .436 27-39 .692 9 53 62 5.2 25 0 51 23 0 26 191 15.9
02 Antoine, Daequon 18-18 575 31.9 96-205 .468 55-131 .420 21-28 .750 12 82 94 5.2 33 1 29 24 1 36 268 14.9
03 Dion, Tyler 18-18 536 29.8 78-160 .488 49-102 .480 21-23 .913 7 34 41 2.3 22 0 46 18 0 9 226 12.6
13 Cunningham, Jerome 15-14 393 26.2 55-108 .509 0-0 .000 66-79 .835 48 99 147 9.8 48 2 29 30 21 17 176 11.7
34 Morrow, Matt 18-8 332 18.4 65-97 .670 1-2 .500 8-26 .308 32 75 107 5.9 58 3 18 22 14 9 139 7.7
00 Tenaglia, Nate 17-2 345 20.3 36-92 .391 15-46 .326 22-31 .710 10 24 34 2.0 40 1 31 20 1 17 109 6.4
10 Jackson, Kash 14-0 153 10.9 21-53 .396 6-28 .214 0-1 .000 6 13 19 1.4 16 0 13 10 0 4 48 3.4
25 McLaren, Ariff 8-0 22 2.8 6-9 .667 0-1 .000 5-8 .625 2 2 4 0.5 4 0 0 2 0 0 17 2.1
32 Nicoll, Dakotah 10-0 102 10.2 6-10 .600 0-1 .000 6-10 .600 23 16 39 3.9 13 0 8 12 2 1 18 1.8
12 Kimball, Josiah 16-0 133 8.3 12-21 .571 0-2 .000 2-11 .182 11 21 32 2.0 23 1 4 19 3 8 26 1.6
33 Kpalie, Ferryton 9-0 17 1.9 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 2 5 0.6 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.4
31 Sekator, Joseph 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Teixeira, Brandon 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 572-1208 .474 222-547 .406 262-355 .738 198 510 708 39.3 305 9 317 224 44 165 1628 90.44
Opponents 3625 201.4 499-1147 .435 158-426 .371 216-316 .684 187 485 672 37.3 311 7 295 288 46 98 1372 76.22

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 1628 1372
    Points Per Game 90.4 76.2
    Scoring Margin 14.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 572-1208 499-1147
    Field Goal Pct .474 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 222-547 158-426
    3PT FG Pct .406 .371
    3PT Made Per Game 12.3 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 262-355 216-316
    FT Pct .738 .684
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 12.0
REBOUNDS 708 672
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 37.3
    Rebounds Margin 2.0 –
ASSISTS 317 295
    Assists Per Game 17.6 16.4
TURNOVERS 224 288
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 16.0
    Turnovers Margin 3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.0
STEALS 165 98
    Steals Per Game 9.2 5.4
BLOCKS 44 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.6
ATTENDANCE 2,164 2,861
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-240 9-318
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Nichols 770 842 16 1628
Opponents 659 691 22 1372

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/17 ENDICOTT W 105-82 578
12/02/17 GORDON W 100-86 257
12/05/17 at  Roger Williams W 91-79 150
01/06/18 WESTERN NEW ENG. L (OT) 94-100 201
01/09/18 at  Curry W 100-68 75
01/11/18 SALVE REGINA W 90-64 95
01/13/18 at  Wentworth W 72-65 175
01/16/18 at  Eastern Nazarene W 79-76 214
01/20/18 ROGER WILLIAMS W 82-79 476
01/22/18 at  Univ. of New England L 85-99 93
01/24/18 at  Endicott W 83-63 1100
01/27/18 at  Gordon W 97-74 215
01/30/18 CURRY W 94-69 111
02/03/18 UNIV. OF NEW ENGLAND W 116-85 289
02/08/18 at  Salve Regina W 93-67 312
02/10/18 at  Western New Eng. W 73-61 527
02/13/18 EASTERN NAZARENE W 93-83 157
02/17/18 WENTWORTH W 81-72 0


